Case Number: 2307551/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: D Rose

Respondents: N Blencowe (1)

The Baron Homes Corporation Ltd (2)

Heard at: London South Employment Tribunal by CVP

On: 21 October 2021

Before: Employment Judge L Burge

Appearances

For the claimant: N Clarke, Counsel For the respondent: D Browne, Counsel

PRELIMINARY HEARING JUDGMENT

The claimant's claim against the First Respondent is dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge L Burge 21 October 2021
Sent to the parties on: 26 October 2021
For the Tribunal Office:

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Case Number: 2307551/2020

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.